DP7221
© NIDEC COPAL ELECTRONICS CORP. 1 Doc. No. MD-2113 Rev. K
Characteristics subject to change without notice
Dual Digital Potentiometer (DP) with
64 Taps and 2-wire Interface
FEATURES
Two linear-taper digital potentiometers
64 resistor taps per potentiometer

© NIDEC COPAL ELECTRONICS CORP. 15 Doc. No. MD-2113 Rev. K
Characteristics subject to change without notice
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes:
(1) All packages are RoHS-compliant (Lead-free, Halogen-free).
(2) This device used in the above example is a DP7221WI-10-T1 (SOIC, Industrial Temperatur Tape & Reel, 1,000/Reel)
ORDERING PART NUMBER
DP7221WI-25
DP7221WI-10
DP7221WI-50
DP7221WI-00
DP7221YI-25
DP7221YI-10
DP7221YI-50
DP7221YI-00
Prefix Device # Suffix
DP        7221           W               I                      -10            T1
Optional
Company ID
Package
W: SOIC
Y: TSSOP
Temperature Range
I = Industrial (-40ºC to 85ºC)
Product
Number
7221
Tape & Reel
T: Tape & Reel
1: 1000/Reel - SOIC
2: 2000/Reel - TSSOP
Resistance
-25: 2.5k
-10: 10k
-50: 50k
-00: 100k
REVISION HISTORY
3112-DM:oNtnemucoD
K:noisiveR
80/21/30:etadeussI
NIDEC COPAL ELECTRONICS CORP.
Japan Head Office
Nishi-Shinjuku, Kimuraya Bldg.,
7-5-25 Nishi-Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0023
Phone: +81-3-3364-7055
Fax: +81-3-3364-7098